TPS65182, TPS65182B
www.ti.com SLVSAA2C –MARCH 2010–REVISED OCTOBER 2010
PMIC FOR E Ink® Vizplex™ ENABLED ELECTRONIC PAPER DISPLAY
Check for Samples: TPS65182, TPS65182B
1FEATURES • Thermistor Monitoring
2345• Single Chip Power Management Solution for – –10°C to 85°C Temperature Range
E Ink® Vizplex™ Electronic Paper Displays – ±1°C Accuracy from 0°C to 50°C
• Generates Positive and Negative Gate and • I2C Serial Interface

susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
TPS65182RGZR TPS65182
-10°C to 85°C RGZ
TPS65182BRGZR TPS65182B
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
SELECTION GUIDE
DEVICE PART NUMBER STATUS
TPS6518 TPS65182RGZR Not recommended for new designs
TPS6518B TPS65182BRGZR Active
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): TPS65182 TPS65182B
TPS65182 is Not Recommended for New Designs